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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|

and sector indices.

STIHSIBINGS
STI Education Systems Holdings, Inc.
STI

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
O Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2025
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued

Common Shares 9,904,806,924

Less: Number of
Treasury -
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 9,904,806,924

Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
shares Shares

Eusebio H. Tanco 1,652,685,444 13,450,000 1,666,135,444 16.82
Monico V. Jacob 1 33,784,056 33,784,057 0.34
Maria Vanessa Rose L. Tanco 1 40,588,000 40,588,001 0.41
Joseph Augustin L. Tanco 1 3,949,000 3,949,001 0.04
Martin K. Tanco -114,491,907 114,491,907 1.16
Paolo Martin O. Bautista - 4,000,000 4,000,000 0.04
Jesli A. Lapus - 6,000,000 6,000,000 0.06



Robert G. Vergara 1,000 -
Ma. Leonora V. De Jesus 1,000 -
ngmond Anthony N. 1,000 )
Alimurung

Antonio T. Carpio 10,000 -

1,652,698,447 216,262,963

1,000
1,000

1,000

10,000
1,868,961,410

18.87

B. Officers

Name

Eusebio H. Tanco - Chairman of the Board
Monico V. Jacob - President and CEO

Joseph Augustin L. Tanco - Vice President for Investor
Relations

Direct Indirect

Paolo Martin O. Bautista - Chief Investor Officer and Chief

Risk Officer

Yolanda M. Bautista - Treasurer and Chief Finance Officer 1

Atty. Arsenio C. Cabrera Jr. - Corporate Secretary /
Corporate Information Officer

Wilfredo S. Racadio - Chief Audit Executive
Cyril S. Cunanan - Compliance Officer

Atty. Anna Carmina S. Herrera - Assistant Corporate
Secretary

Gertrude P. Umali - Internal Audit Head

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Direct Indirect
1,614,264,964 6,820,085

1,614,264,964 6,820,085

Name

Prudent Resources, Inc.

D. Affiliates

Name

Biolim Holdings and Management Corp. (Formerly,
Rescom Developers, Inc.)

Eujo Philippines Inc.
STI Education Services Group Inc.

Tantivy Holdings, Inc. (Formerly, Insurance Builders,
Inc.)

Eximious Holdings, Inc. (Formerly, Capital Managers
and Advisors, Inc.)

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect

5,000,000

-1 6,500,000

1 11,500,000

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct &
indirect shares

5,000,001

6,500,000

11,500,001

% to Total

Outstanding Shares

0.05

0.07

0.12

% to Total Outstanding Shares

1,621,085,049
1,621,085,049

Direct Indirect

794,343,934 18,282,861

806,157,130 -
- 66,524,895

626,776,992 3,000,000

405,835,332 20,000,000

2,633,113,388 107,807,756

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct &
indirect shares

812,626,795

806,157,130
66,524,895

629,776,992

425,835,332

2,740,921,144

16.37
16.37

% to Total
Outstanding
Shares
8.2

8.14
0.67

6.36

4.3

27.67

% to Total Outstanding Shares



Total direct & indirect

F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect
STI Employees Retirement Plan - 69,885,966
ﬁlfélhpplnes First Insurance Company, - 65,262,000
Prime Power Holdings Corp. - 189,666,667

0| 324,814,633

Number of Listed

Common Shares 9,904,806,924

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 6,567,282,237

Total Number of Shares

Owned 3,337,524,687
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 33.70

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Cyril Cunanan

Designation Compliance Officer

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding

shares Shares
69,885,966 0.71
65,262,000 0.66
189,666,667 1.91
324,814,633 3.28
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